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N O R T H  S U M A T R A

INVESTMENT REALIZATION

QUARTER IV 2022 & 
YEAR OF 2022

Foreign Direct Investment

USD
Million

Singapore

76,4%

1,005.23

6,7%

Malaysia

88.49

5,1%

Netherlands

66.75

4,1%

England

53.31

2.4%

British Virgin Islands

31.81

Investment Realization by Country in 2022. .

Realization Towards Investment Target. .

IDR 4,223.80 Billion IDR 5,831.84 Billion 

393 Projects 

INVESTMENT
VALUE (I)

2,486 Projects

D O M E S T I C  

D I R E C T

I N V E S T M E N T

F O R E I G N  

D I R E C T

I N V E S T M E N T

NUMBER OF
PROJECT (P)

10.056

-19,15%

70,86%
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60%

28%

5%

3%
1% 3% Mining

Electricity, gas and water

Chemical and pharmaceutical industries

Housing, industrial estates and office
buildings
Food, crops, plantation, and livestock

Others

27%

17%

16%

11%

8%

21%

Food, crops, plantation, and livestock

Transportation, warehouse and
telecommunication
Mining

Food Industry

Other Services

Others

Domestic Direct Investment

Q4 Investment Realization: North Sumatra investment realization growth in the
fourth quarter of 2022 experienced slowdown from the previous quarter with -
19.15% (yoy) or around IDR 10.05 trillion.

USD
Million

Singapore

90.4%

367.27

2.9%

British Virgin Islands

11.91

1.5%

Hong Kong

5.98

1.3%

China

5.23

1.2%

Malaysia

5.04

Investment Realization by Country in Quarter IV of 2022. .

18,48

22,78

8,47

18,88

26,95

41,67

-19,79%

54,62%
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Total Investment in 2022

561,90

377,60

106,05

87,35

45,95

137,26 

MINING

ELECTRICITY, GAS AND 
WATER

CHEMICAL AND 
PHARMACEUTICAL …

FOOD, CROPS, 
PLANTATION, AND …

HOUSING, INDUSTRIAL 
ESTATES AND OFFICE …

OTHERS

7.629,25

3.078,54 

2.697,67

1.739,15

1.224,17 

6.420,42

TRANSPORTATION, 
WAREHOUSE AND …

FOOD, CROPS, 
PLANTATION AND …

FOOD INDUSTRY

HOUSING, INDUSTRIAL 
ESTATES AND OFFICE …

MINING

OTHERS

42,30

48,70

26,95

41,67

63,71%

85,56%
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Investment Realization in 2022: North Sumatra's investment realization in
2022 reached IDR 41.67 trillion or grew by 54.62% (yoy) and reached 85.56%
towards investment target set by BKPM in 2022.

Foreign Direct Investment
(USD million)

Domestic Direct Investment
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